

MAC 11 of 2018

Order No 24

Date:-13.04.2023

Today is fixed for WS by OP(owner).

Petitioner files hazira.

OP(owner) neither take any steps nor filed any ws.

None found on behalf of OP(owner) on repeated call.

It is now 3.30 PM.

It is clear that OP(owner) is not interest to proceed with the case. As such the case shall be proceed exparte against OP(owner).

Fix 17.07.2023 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan