

**MAC 11 of 2018
(CIS 46/2018)**

Order No. 30
Date:-12.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 158(6) of M.V. Act.
Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.
None moved.
Hence the case is adjourned today.
Fix 19.03.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 158(6) of M.V. Act.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan