

**MAC 11 of 2018
(CIS 46/2018)**

Order No. 31
Date:-19.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 158(6) of M.V. Act.
In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 18.03.2025 the Ld. Advocates have abstained themselves from attending any judicial work this day.

Parties take no steps.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 22.05.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 158(6) of M.V. Act.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan